

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-0610 Version: 1 Name: 2009 Recovery Act Local Youth Mentoring Initiative

Type: City Resolution Status: Sunset

File created: 6/30/2009 In control: *Public Safety Committee

On agenda: 10/13/2009 Final action: 11/6/2014

Title: Subject: 2009 Recovery Act Local Youth Mentoring Initiative

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To 1) Accept And Appropriate Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred And Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$435,000) From The U.S. Department Of Justice, Office Of Juvenile Justice And Delinquency Prevention (OJJDP), Fiscal Year 2009 Recovery Act Local Youth Mentoring Initiative For Enactment Of The Oakland Mentors Program, And 2) Authorizing A Professional Services Agreement In An Amount Not To Exceed Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$300,000) With

Services Agreement In An Amount Not To Exceed Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$300,000) With The Donald P. McCullum Youth Court, And 3) Authorizing A Professional Services Agreement In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000) With The Oakland Police Activities

League (Oakland PAL), And Appropriate Said Funds To The Police Department

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
Ī	9/15/2009	1	*Special Public Safety Committee		
	7/9/2009	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: 2009 Recovery Act Local Youth Mentoring Initiative

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To 1) Accept And Appropriate Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred And Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$435,000) From The U.S. Department Of Justice, Office Of Juvenile Justice And Delinquency Prevention (OJJDP), Fiscal Year 2009 Recovery Act Local Youth Mentoring Initiative For Enactment Of The Oakland Mentors Program, And 2) Authorizing A Professional Services Agreement In An Amount Not To Exceed Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$300,000) With The Donald P. McCullum Youth Court, And 3) Authorizing A Professional Services Agreement In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000) With The Oakland Police Activities League (Oakland PAL), And Appropriate Said Funds To The Police Department